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SET Index

Market Turnover (Bt mn)
Foreign Net Position (Bt mn)
Thai Bond Market

Total Return Index 32411 0.46 US 2yr T-note (%)
Total Market Turnover (Bt mn) 877,512 -65,024 WTI crude

TGB Yield Curve 1m 3m 6m 1yr 2yr 3yr Syr s
30-Jan 1.09 1.09 113 113 1.09 113 1.16 123 133 151 156 171
Change (bps) -0.24 -0.24 -0.19 -0.31 028 -104 -190 -111 -2.22 296 -343  -3.08

Interbank Rates 31-Jan 30-Jan BIBOR 1w im 2m 3m 6m lyr

Overnight (%) 1.25 1.25 30-Jan 1.26754 1.29881 1.32413 1.36425 1.47494 1.70787

Repurchase Rates l-day 7-day  14-day im Spot Gold ($ /0z) Y%change

Do . 105 115 115 31-Jan 1571.21 017
AMNWIUAAIANTULFTUADAATTIaaUAIRIVIN ™ 3m om 1yr LIBOR T 3m 6m

Widuanandnionuaudeadu dsaunséa 0.95093 1.01047 0.96690 1.40093 30-Jan 1.65500 1.76325 1.76338

Waseninvaugauiiluafousnluansgy way SUANUEMEERECD) Lyr 21 3y1 Ayr SyT r 10yr
. . . . 31-Jan Bid/Ask 0.94/0.97 097/1  1/1.03 1.05/1.08 1.1/1.13 1.18/1.23 1.265/1.315
avAnsaunNealandsenidalvnisunsssuanua

P . - . KBank counter rate Sight Bill Selling Premium/Discount (1 month) as of 29-Jan
tiahiatatsufuaizaniduduasisaugy

1,523.99
53,752.96
174.58
30-Jan

-0.60
-10,458.43
0.00
Change

124.99
10.26
-0.13%
-3.9 bps
-2.8 bps
$-1.1
18yr

28,859.44
3,283.66
97.87
1.56
1.39
$52.19

10yr 12yr 14yr

FEUINUTUNA

USD/THB tadauluiauvidnivuadiulu
Afiana Teawwndu 0.39% wnatnssau 31.12

. tladuidasdaauiuil: aatydifuasialng
(5.0.) 967N T9T20u (Q4) uazdeasduiiagyls
T2y (N.a.) anudatuusTnaanss (u.a.)

wardasduiaiinainasladanaanau (5.0.)

(against THB) TIT

31-Jan
31.09
109.09
1.10
28.50
34.29

KBank Technical Analysis
USD/THB (Onshore)
USDPY

EUR/USD

JPY/THB

EUR/THB

3111
108.95
110
28.52
34.39

31.00
108.70
1.0991
28.20
34.000

Export/Import
34121
-4.86/17.69
-9.32/22.01
-2.748/17.0158
Resistance
31.20
109.50
1.1072
28.80
34.60

Sideway Down
Sideway
Sideway Up
Sideway Down
Sideway

Source: Reuters & w5u counter rate a1&a n’;jm'u'u"'\"Lﬂﬁ: www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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: : , : Ana1na1af 2.0% Taglasuuseatiusguuainaisdaananiuaznisldataninsy aaueil fasuanuiain
= Consumption Expenditure #= Gross Private Investment o ¥ o 3 ¥
mmmm Government Expenditure e Net Export of G&S ATAINUAAGIAAINUAGI (-1.5%Q0Q saar) uaznsudiaanatannundzaaay (1.8%QoQ saar ann
——GDP Growth (%QoQsaar)  ——Average since 2000 3.2%) &uiiail 2019 wasugAianenadl 2.3% ain 2.9% luilnau tHunsuenadisnaaiuauai 2016
Daily performance nsu3iaaaaunaadlulasunan 4 uaznisinindaautaaddinuu TuuuTauan1sdunadanssgs ave

DJIA WNAUARNEHNINANINLANIIA
S&P o o & = o  aa Y o ' % a
CAC suUNAIsSNAvAVAEAYERSInantdaulaunan 0.75% Taadiudi 7:2 winduudlusaunau sufanssy

Shanghai Stock MatAsE§AguNta1andnsiutiuannaudas Brexit Hanasuin ain9lsAd suiasnatvdena'ladan

Eljt?agilsrztnegh Aansainsaenadiasegiailiaonninagi 0.75% a1n 1.25% lulsvananissaunay uastvaaay

SET a0 1.25% 1uil 2019 su Brexit svsiatandnsazaanannauningisladineilunieaisiuiuil
Gold Taandvnniivivgavdaagiinaraudedull 2020 tNatasandannadtuansAIL§IsenINeiu
FTSE 100

DAX .
kospl -1-11% - - . . I S ,
Nikkei -1.72% « dudasiHanauunuaasinasiauduanay dn514 a1g 2 nsedr 1.09% wauenadnsv ang 10 1

anad 2 bps wagiisydu 1.33% dasiwanauunuaacansss Linldouuilas das1v ang 2 Huay 10 1
15967 1.42% and 1.59% auaau
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Thai government bond yields Thai government bond yields spreads
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US government bond yields US treasury yields spreads
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= 10yr Treasury yield, % = 2yr Treasury yield, % e=2-10 spread = 15-30 spread
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EUR/USD Windu 0.2% maumsumn 1.1032 Louu‘isummmumammLﬁauumamumaamsamao il
swzmumsmmas mwc—mammﬂumousn“luaussﬂ uazavAnsaudalanisenialinig
u,wss.,mMawﬁa”l';saiﬂismLﬂummanLaumummsmammnaﬂsumﬁ NAINNTS
:numwmmL‘Lta“l,asa’iﬂ’ismaonnmumwmmﬂaﬁwm‘lunsmwaomsa AIUTAT
wamammuwuﬁnmssgmaausgﬂ a1y 10 ﬂamaamaﬂmm'\amsw ane 3 waullunse
WINAVLALABUARIAN Luaamﬂmmmnamma"L)iauaw"Luuu“lmw'ﬁmmsnmoamﬁﬂ Yy
shunsandnsuldasdudaanis nammtﬂ‘mmw 2% WJuglsiudeAraragyviauain
maul,l,iamu“lul,ﬂasuummmmmmmmm“bmﬂ vlasaaduugitenuluiiauunsau
anay 2,000 au WARRIAAIATIIALLANTY 5,000 au

uUsD/Jpy aaav 0.06% mawsumn 108.96 Laumaamsmaaumaom‘lmouanauanmwmu,mm
fiu WM IANANTF assululasunaii 4 aummﬂmmmmmmmmmm 2.1%QoQ saar
mesnsiﬂﬂmmanﬁuﬂaaawsaﬂ AfuLLaaaINNNNNT 1.8% a1 3.2% ulasunanau
uay 2.0% Aeanadsefiuly

GBP/USD Windu 0.55% unagAszdu 1.3093 muﬂaumwommumamunnumaams iadud
surasnandenarasdaneandoulomedong 7 da 2 \doe sasiaainaiaiisuas
Ardudyeramaunaiaulaunanisiduniaaiaannanide

USD/CNY nsesaTiszdu 6.9426 lufunaa

aduada  a8aud asannmundsanisunsszunazaddiahid Wwauaaudunngalugiinig
duluai  0aaaua 0.67% USD/THB wadaulmieuidnivzasiiulugiaig Taatingdu 0.39%
wagnsyeu 31.12

u%msv;ns:é’uﬂszﬁu‘lm



SUIASNEANS N m

FHMiT KASIKORNBANK \ il

Astadau'lnaavassantlaau

Morning Closing rates Daily Consensus
Spot 30-Jan-20 29-Jan-20 % Change End-2020

USD/THB** 31.160 31.000 0.39 29.25
USD/JPY ** 108.93 109.02 -0.06 105
EUR/USD** 1.1029 1.1010 0.20 1.13
GBP/USD 1.3092 1.3021 0.55 1.35
USD/CNY ** 6.943 6.943 0.00 7.03
USD/SGD 1.362 1.361 0.12 1.36
USD/IDR 13,657 13,634 0.17 13,900
USD/MYR 4.087 4.080 0.23 4.09
USD/PHP 50.99 50.84 0.29 50.80 inias1t
USD/IKRW 1,188 1,177 0.67 1,150 Aswssen spssondond
USDINTD 3027 29.99 094 29.90 ;Zle;rg;agg@%/?;:/kornbank. com
AUD/USD 0.671 0.675 -0.47 0.70
USDI/CHF 0.970 0.973 -0.38 0.97 33uss guay

Tel: 02 470 3235
JPY/THB 28.61 28.44 0.44 27.86 Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com

EUR/THB 34.37 34.13 0.59 33.05 4556 a55a%IHT5E
GBP/THB 40.79 40.37 0.94 39.49 Tel: 02 470 1583

San.a@kasikornbank.com
CNY/THB 4.49 4.47 0.39 4.16

Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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Distribution of 2019-nCoV cases as of 30 January 2020 ﬁzfij gg{:ﬁlgﬁgn

SITUATION IN NUMBERS

Globally
7818 confirmed

China
7736 confirmed
12167 suspected
1370 severe
170 deaths

Outside of China
82 confirmed
13 Cﬂuntrles Number of confirmed cases

* 1-2
® 3.10

WHO RISK ASSESSMENT ® 11100

® 101-50

China Very High A

Regional Level High
Global Level High

Source: WHO, Kbank
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Date Time C Event Actual Revised
01/30/2020 02:00 us FOMC Rate Decision (Upper Bound) 1.75%

01/30/2020 02:00 us FOMC Rate Decision (Lower Bound) 1.50%

01/30/2020 02:00 us Interest Rate on Excess Reserves 1.60%

01/30/2020 04:00 SK Business Survey Manufacturing - 77 73

01/30/2020 04:00 SK Business Survey Non-Manufacturing - 74 75 -
01/30/2020 04:45 NZ Trade Balance NZD 54Tm -753m -791m
01/30/2020 04:45 NZ Trade Balance 12 Mth YTD NZD -4309m -4816m -4847m
01/30/2020 04:45 NZ Exports NZD 5.54b 5.23b 5.21b
01/30/2020 04:45 NZ Imports NZD 5.00b 5.98b 6.00b
01/30/2020 06:50 JN Loans & Discounts Corp YoY - 1.79% 2.02% -
01/30/2020 06:50 JN Japan Buying Foreign Bonds - -¥551.9b ¥175.1b ¥195.7b
01/30/2020 06:50 JN Japan Buying Foreign Stocks - ¥167.1b ¥140.4b ¥151.4b
01/30/2020 06:50 JN Foreign Buying Japan Bonds - ¥277.4b -¥436.4b -¥373.8b
01/30/2020 06:50 JN Foreign Buying Japan Stocks - -¥284.3b ¥263.8b

01/30/2020 07:01 UK Lloyds Business Barometer - 23 10

01/30/2020 07:30 AU Import Price Index QoQ 4Q 0.70% 0.40%

01/30/2020 07:30 AU Export Price Index QoQ 4Q - -5.20% 1.30%

01/30/2020 09:00 SL CBSL Standing Deposit Rate Jan-30 6.50% 7.00%

01/30/2020 09:00 SL CBSL Standing Lending Rate Jan-30 7.50% 8.00%

01/30/2020 09:30 Sl Unemployment rate SA 4Q 2.30% 2.30%

01/30/2020 10:39 ID Danareksa Consumer Confidence Jan - 102.5 104.9

01/30/2020 15:00 GE CPI Saxony MoM Jan - -0.60% 0.60%

01/30/2020 15:00 GE CPI Saxony YoY Jan - 1.80% 1.40%

01/30/2020 15:30 HK Trade Balance HKD Dec -32.5b -26.2b

Source: Bloomberg (EC — Eurozone, SK — South Korea, Sl — Singapore, IN - India, ID - Indonesia, AU — Australia, MA — Malaysia, TH - Thailand, CH — China)
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KBank THB NEER index

Index Level Change

135
130

125

Current

LT average
all time low
all time high

120
115

110

e KBank NEER base = Jan 1995, left
105 --=--est,

B Latest data point, left

100

BOT NEER, base = 2012, right

95 T T T T T T T
Jan-13 Jan-14 Jan-15 Jan-16 Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20

Source: BOT and KBank calculation as of January 27, 2019
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit THB mn

Trading Transaction: Evening
Trading Transacton: Evening Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transacton: Evening Net (Thailand)

(T-1): Buy (Thailand)
(T-1):
(T-1):
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Buy (Thailand)
(T): S
(T): Net

T-1
T-1
T-1

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Net(Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transacton: Aflernoon (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Net (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: ShortTerm (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand)

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand)

Net Flow (Thailand)

Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Total Holding (Thailand)

Expired Bond on NextDay (T+1) (Thailand)

Source: CEIC and KBank

24/01/2020
1,767.0
637.5
1,129.5
478.3
2458
2325
820.0
1,137.7
-317.7
0.0
1,044.3
1,044.3
0.0
1,044.3
61,271.1
860,552.2
921,823.3
12.0

27/01/2020 28/01/2020

499.7
359.0
140.7

2,598.4
7494
1,849.0
20708
608.1
1462.7
-14.8
3,467.2
34524
12.0
3,440.4
61,244.4
863,856.3
925,100.8
40

1,023.3
617.1
406.2

1,368.1

1,189.3
178.8
170.0
939.0

-769.0
0.0
-184.0
-184.0
4.0
-188.0
61,240.4
863,669.4
924,909.8
0.0
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29/01/2020 30/01/2020 change D/D change WW

1,593.3
1,197.3
396.0
1,508.2
927.0
581.3
176.5
1,014.1
-837.6
-279.3
419.0
139.7

0.0

139.7
60,963.0
864,115.3
925,078.3
10.0

2,284.7
7433
1,541.3
1,576.2
2,197.5
-1,221.3
1,138.2
2,721.7
-1,589.5
-0.3
-1,269.2
-1,269.5
10.0
-1,279.5
60,952.7
862,462.8
923,415.4
0.0

-10.3

-1,652.5
-1,662.8

-318.4
1,910.6
1,592.1
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Unit: million baht

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Total

7 8
CB20409B - LB29DA : 25,000
CB21107A - 145,000
CB20709A -

14 15 16
CB20416B : LB386A : 15,000 BOT21NA : 30,000

CB20716A : 120,000

21 23
CB20416B BOT229A : 30,000 105,000
CB20723A:

28

CB20430B :
CB20730A: 75,000

445,000

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.
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TFRS 9is Now in Effect from 1 January 2020

TFRS 9 in 2020
TFRS with Effective Date 1 January 2020

Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives

to be marked to market with changes in fair value
I@; 5327 L2819 17156 AAYTIENTT ARV NINNIIY 1’“‘"- ;ggg recognized in profit and loss. This will result in
1.8 volatilities in profit and loss and financial ratios of the

TFRS 9 309 3ngfianivnisdu 1 u.A. 2563 Company.

TFRS 16 B¥a9 daanih 1u.a. 2563
P > a = P P . .. . -
TERIC 16 $av asilasduanudnvuaguasnuans 1.0 2563 Hedge accounting can be adopted to minimize profit

< _ lwweudiudielming and loss volatilities. However, the process can be
TFRIC 17 1329 Asnadunswenlilddusgalvlinuag 1u.a. 2563

TFRIC 19 09 N3 TE N LA UV 19N 13 U6 RSV Toe 2563 complicated and not all derivatives, such as short

option, would qualify for hedge accounting under TFRS
Source: tfac.or.th 9.

In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will be effective in 2020,
which requires operating leases to be recorded on
ThaiBMA provides e R B e balance sheet as liabilities

helpful guidelines on -
= Companies should consult their external
= SPPI Assessment auditors on TFRS 9 and TFRS 16 impacts.

Yield Curve

Bond Index

= Expected Credit Loss L 8. Useful resources
Calculation : S ‘ ‘

Statistics & Reports.

Fact & Figures

ASEAN3 Bond Info

IRR Calculation
¢ Hilight

B ot b Y00 S U e et i B

% T o
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https://www.bot.or.th/Thai/FinancialInstitutions/Highlights/Pages/InfoAccStandardAndReport.aspx
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